TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900752490

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dude Apparel Inc.		02/16/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Peyser Sportswear, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Spence Street	
City:	Bay Shore	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11706	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5548839	DUDEROBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-6582

Email: cynthia.martens@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Martens
Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027705.00268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Martens
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Martens/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Duderobe Mark - DAI to DPS#page1.tif source=Assignment of Duderobe Mark - DAI to DPS#page2.tif source=Assignment of Duderobe Mark - DAI to DPS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900765509 REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0640 source=Assignment of Duderobe Mark - DAI to DPS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0641 DocuSign Envelope ID: 322B710A-793B-4E82-87A6-24DF8910D51D

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 2023 (the

"Purchase Agreement"), Dude Apparel Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 28

Woodland Road, Roslyn, New York 11576 ("Assignor"), sold all right, title and interest in and

to certain assets, including the trademark identified on Schedule A annexed hereto (the

"Trademark"), to David Peyser Sportswear, Inc., a New York corporation having an address at

90 Spence Street, Bay Shore, New York 11706 ("Assignee"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms of the

Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and

clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

Trademark and all related goodwill, and the right to obtain registrations of the Trademark,

together with all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in

respect thereof, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue,

counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the

rights thereto.

156109807v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0642 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be signed by its respective duly authorized officer this 16th day of February, 2023.

DUDE APPAREL INC.

(Assignor)

By: Howie Busch
Name: Howie Busch

Title: Owner

DAVID PEYSER SPORTSWEAR, INC.

(Assignee)

By: ELIOT PEYSER

Name: ELIOT PEYSER
Title: Board member

Schedule A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
DUDEROBE	87/608,276	5,548,839	August 28, 2018